Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327		574	9
SUBJECT: G&C Wavelengt	_		:62134 -01025-002 50 *****87.50
(PROPOSED CORPORAT Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the article S70.00 S78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	s of incorporation and a cl	heck for : \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
(321) 724-		<u></u>	01 JUN 25 AM II: 04

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

G. BULLOCK JUN 2 7 2001

WOI-14050



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 19, 2001

GUY B REYNOLDS 2205 QUEENS ST SE PALM BAY, FL 32909

2

SUBJECT: G & C WAVELENGTHS, INC. Ref. Number: W01000014050

We have received your document for G & C WAVELENGTHS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box, personal mail box (PMB), or mail drop-box address is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6926.

Gina Bullock Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 001A00037284

- -.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit) <u>ARTICLE I</u> NAME The name of the corporation shall be: G&C Wave lengths, INC. The principal place of business/mailing address is: 2205 QUEENS St. SE Palm Bay, FL 32909 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: PROF, + Corporation 01 ALLAHASSEE, FLORID 1,000,000 (ONE million) ARTICLE IV SHARES JUN 25 The number of shares of stock is: Π AN ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS (DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s) and address(es): CORRIE E. REYnolds quy B. Reynolds 2205 Queens St. SE 20 2205 Queens St. SE Palm Bay, PL 33909 Palm Bay, FL 32909 ARTICLE VI **REGISTERED AGENT** The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Guy B. REynolds 2205 QUEENS St. SE Palm Bay, 12 32909 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR Carrie E. Reynolds 2205 Queens St. SE The name and address of the Incorporator is: Palm Bay, FL 33909 Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificates I am familiar with gord accept the gppointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

 $\frac{\frac{14}{0}}{\frac{16}{14}}$

Signature/Inconforate

Signature/Registered Ass